under the supervision of the appellant, to be delivered to persons outside the airport.

217 The Adjudication Authority passed order as detailed below

He has ordered absolute confiscation of the 33 gold bars totally weighing 3g4g j2O

grams of 24KV999.0 purity, having tariff value of Rs.1,79,91,3641 (Rupees One

Crore Seventy Nine Lakhs Ninety One Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty Four

only) and market value of Rs.2,02,65,617/- (Rupees Two Crore Two Lakh Sixty

Five Thousand Six Hundred and Seventeen only), recovered and seized from the

passengers Shri Mohammed Zeeshan Pakhali and Shri Sahrl Firozkhan pathan

vide Seizure Order/memo dated 09.07.2022 and Panchnama proceedings dated

09.07.2022, under the provisions of Sections 111 (d), 111(l) and 111(m) of the